JI70 World Championship 2025
Yacht Club Argentino

Results are final as of 16:56 on November 1, 2025

Overall

2025 - WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

BUENOS AIRES YACHT CLUB ARGENTINO

Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 71, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank

SailNo

CrewN.

Category

Club

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5 |R6 R7

R8

R9

R10

Total

Nett

1st

=
USA

819

90

Dark Energy

Laura
Grondin

Taylor
Canfield-lan
Liberty-Edward
Hackney

Woman
Helm

NYYC

6.0

1.0

40.0

18.0

9.0 40

2nd

3rd

ARG

BRA

1555

1872

45

80

Nildo

Areté

Guillermo
Parada

Bruno
Bethlem

Mariano
Parada-Jorge
Emilio
Engelhard-
Juan Pablo
Engelhard

Rafael Martins-
Pedro Tinoco-
Alberto Vita

CNSI

ICRJ

21.0

11.0

24.0

19.0

17.2
DPI10%

1.0

(30.0)

(29.0)

6.0 |11.0 |6.0

(42.0)

4.0

19.0

4.0

130.0

88.0

7.0

121.2

124.0

922

94.0

4th

5th

BRA

BRA

641

1196

81

1

Viking -
Oceanpact

El Enemigo

Haroldo
Solberg

Samuel
Albrecht

Geison
Mendes-Mario
Tinoco-Gabriel
Silva

Gustavo
Thiesen-Rayco
Tabares
Alvarez-Silvio
Morelli

ICRJ

Veleiros do Sul

7.0

9.0

11.0

4.0

6th

=
USA

74

Empeiria

John Heaton

Goncalo
Ribeiro -
William Felder-
Paulo Manso

Chicago Yacht Club

18.0

26.0

7th

GBR

1247

22

Jelvis

Martin Dent

Rick Peacock-
Henry
Wethrell-Ruby
Dent

ISC

220

13.0

17.0

16.0

24.0

50 |120 [(41.0)

19.0

(35.0)

5.0

15.0

136.0

153.0

95.0

118.0

20.0

(47.0)

8.0

171.0

124.0

7.0

(58.0)

16.0

183.0

125.0

8th

1123

55

Brutus Il

Douglas
Rastello

Benjamin
Saxton-
Christian
Grube-Charles
Thompson-
Elisabeth
Whitener

Royal Thames
Yacht Club

16.0

10.0

(38.0)

13.0

10.0

36.0

17.0

167.0

129.0

oth

=
USA

1562

67

Rowdy

Richard
Witzel

Carlos Robles-
Tomas
Dietrich-Max
Salminen

Chicago Yacht Club

26.0

4.0

7.0

8.0

@1.0)

13.0

176.0

135.0

10th

=
USA

1311

76

Relative
Obscurity

Peter S.
Duncan

Willem Van
Waay-Jud
Smith-Victor
Diaz De Leon

American Yacht
club

12.0

6.0

4.0

17.0 |(36.0) |24.0

14.0

35.0

21.0

172.0

136.0

11th

POR

1797

78

Baba

Nuno
Espirito
Santo Silva

Hugo Rocha-
Fran Palacios-
Frederico
Mello

Club Naval de
Cascais

8.0

(46.0)

14.0

46.0 [10.0 |5.0

38.0

193.0

147.0

12th

=
USA

34

Casting
Couch

Cate Muller-
Terhune

Steve Hunt -
Will Ryan-Allan
Terhune

Woman
Helm

AYC/ColYC

25.0

8.0

11.0

6.0

39.0 [15.0 34.0

(51.0)

12.0

202.0

151.0

13th

=
USA

216

Honeybadger

Travis
Odenbach

Dave Hughes-
Andy Horton-
Chris Stocke

Rochester Yacht
Club

14th

ARG

1441

39

Homero

Juan Diego
Figueroa

Javier Conte-
Juan Ignacio
Giammona-
Juani Pereyra

CNO/CNMP/
CRLP

15th

ESP

1135

38

Patakin

Luis Albert

Gerardo Prego
Menor-
Alejandro
Muscat-Joan
Cardona
Mendez

Real Club Nautico
de Palma

29.0

14.0

5.0

31.0 [20.0 44.0

(55.0)

28.0

210.0

155.0

37.0

18.0

17.0

26.0 |[17.0 |7.0

30.0

(48.0)

208.0

160.0

20.0

14.0

33.0

10 7.0 49.0

4.0

(53.0)

221.0

168.0

16th

1798

16

Jeurve

Mauro
Roversi

Stefano
Cherin-Filippo
Amonti-Giulia
Conti-Giulia
Albuzio

YCCS

31.0

(50.0)

6.0

35.0

11.0

17th

BRA

1527

91

T6 Nessa

Renato
Cunha Faria

Kadja
Brandao-
Alexandre
Paradeda-
Nicolas Bernal-
Roberto
Paradeda

ICRJ

30.0

25.0

218.0

168.0

6.0

5.0

(61.0)

246.0

185.0

18th

=
USA

1523

53

Magatron

Margaret
Mckillen

Orrin Starr-
David Gilmour-
Scott Norris

Woman
Helm

NYYC

5.0

220

220

32.0

(52.0)42.0 |27.0

19.0

16.0

239.0

187.0




Rank | Nat

SailNo

BoatName

HelmName

CrewName

Category

Club

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6 |R7

R9

R10

Total

Nett

19th

=
USA

179

27

Surge

Ryan
Mckillen

Lucas
Calabrese-Jeff
Reynolds-Luke
Payne

Coral Reef YC

13.0

28.0

5.0

27.0

29.0

(43.0) 8.0

22.0

29.0

27.0

231.0

188.0

20th

=
USA

46

Savasana

Brian Keane

lan Barrows-
Ron Weed-
Conner
Harding

Beverly Yacht Club

12.0

51.0

27.0

(57.0)

39.0

252.0

195.0

21st

B
CHI

218

63

Ducasse
Sailing Team

Andrés
Ducasse S

Andrés
Ducasse R-
Ignacio
Ducasse S-
Rodrigo
Ducasse S-
Francisco
Ducasse S

Corinthian

CNP

17.0

5.0

8.0

31.0

13.0 |48.0

50.0

10.0

(69.0)

264.0

195.0

22nd

1226

82

Mindset

Ralph De
Vasconcellos
Rosa

Guilherme
Hamelman-
Julio Falcao
Carvalho-
Felipe Rondina

ICRJ

35.0

12.0

13.0

7.0

36.0

4.0 37.0

1.0

49.0

(62.0)

266.0

204.0

23rd

BRA

1298

95

Gabriela

Dennis
Bariani Koch

Pedro Koch-
Mateus Koch-
Tiago
Quevedo-
Felipe
Mallmann
Fraquelli

Corinthian

Veleiros do Sul

(42.0)

24.0

12.0

41.0

14.0 28.0

12.0

34.0

10.0

248.0

206.0

24th

=
USA

240

75

Stampede

Bruno
Pasquinelli

Patrick Wilson-
River Paquin-
Greiner Hobbs

FWBC

(48.0)

36.0

23.0

30.0

22.0 18.0

17.0

22.0

29.0

266.0

218.0

25th

ARG

1189

Whisky

Maximo
Videla

Franco Greggi-
Juan Cruz
Albamonte-
Santiago
Palkin-Eugenia
Jasson

Corinthian

YCA

36.0

38.0

29.0

15.0

24.0

30.0 16.0

(39.0)

14.0

259.0

220.0

26th

1270

17

707

Ezequiel
Despontin

Pablo
Despontin-
Sebastian
Halpern-
Gabriel Marino

One Pro

CNSI/CNC/CNM/
CNMP

10.0

(51.0)

16.0

25.0

22.0

21.0 35.0

35.0

23.0

45.0

283.0

232.0

27th

642

98

Caruru

Flavio
Andrade

Mauricio Santa
Cruz-Henrique
Pellicano-Nick

Pellicano Grael

ICRJ

44.0

46.0

(53.0)

25.0 40.0

5.0

9.0

286.0

233.0

28th

1656

48

Petro Green
Racing

Fernando
Gwozdz

Federico
Travascio-Piru
Di Bernardo-
Guillermo
Durante

YCA-CNQ

1.0

52.0

46.0

20.0

43.0

16.0 (9.0

28.0

(65.0)

20.0

300.0

235.0

20th

901

59

Elvis

Filip
Engelbert

Marcus
Haéglander-
Jimmy
Hellberg-Jakob
Gustavsson

RSYC

32.0

36.0

(48.0)

19.0

16.0

39.0

36.0

26.0

30.0

285.0

237.0

30th

SWE

1121

26

Garm

Per Christer
Roman

Gustavo
Martinez
Doreste-
Gonzalo
Morales
Quintana-
Jerman Panei-
Liv Roman

KSSS

(47.0)

35.0

42.0

7.0

46.0 |23.0

7.0

43.0

290.0

243.0

31st

TUR

1118

43

Eker

Erman
Ayvaz

Melis Baykan-
Ugur Esen-
Yasar Doga
Aribas

One Pro

TAYK

(56.0)

52.0

16.0

14.0

19.0

303.0

247.0

32nd

ARG

1020

Si Querida

Francisco
Van
Avermaete

Geronimo
Galvan-Carlos
Lacchini-
Rafael De
Martis

Corinthian

YCA

30.0

15.0

27.0

29.0

20.0

33.0 |(45.0)

39.0

33.0

297.0

252.0

33rd

[34th |

=
USA

ARG

684

1435

64

30

Level 5

Ocho Cero
Seis

Al Minella

Gonzalo
Ramos
Vertiz

John Wallace-
Marc Gauthier-
Jeremy Wilmot

Guillermo
Baquerizas-
Matias Blanco-
Mariano
Caputo-
Rosario Tavella

Saint Petersburg
YC

CNSI

72.0
DNE

41.0

7.0

9.0

15.0

25.0

11.0

26.0

34.0

[32.0

28.0 30.0

240 |26.0

54.0

43.0

9.0

(46.0)

(63.0)

34.0

323.0

[306.0

260.0

260.0

35th

ARG

1200

14

Amigo VII

Francisco
Campero

Andres
Domato-Lucas
Cozar-Gabriel
Cozar

Corinthian

CNSI

14.0

44.0

41.0

(62.0)

27.0

44.0 |33.0

8.0

25.0

35.0

333.0

271.0

36th

ARG

1657

71

Blue

Matias
Pereira

Emiliano
Homps-Patricio
Cozar-
Fernando
Cassanello

Corinthian

CNO

20.0

55.0

37.0

9.0

18.0

41.0 |22.0

38.0

(59.0)

50.0

349.0

290.0

37th

780

36

Pura Joda

Bruno
Centanaro

Juan Pedro
Coll-Agustin
Castro-Juan
Francisco
Pirone

Corinthian,
‘Young
Crew

YCPE

19.0

43.0

23.0

28.0

(60.0)

26.0 51.0

48.0

49.0

358.0

298.0

38th

ESP

1122

Let It Be

Juan Calvo
Boronat

Marcelo
Baltzer
Foucher-
Michael John
Murray
Cristobal-
Diego
Fernandez De

Corinthian

Real Club Nautico
de Denia

(55.0)

50.0

43.0

45.0

38.0 38.0

18.0

21.0

18.0

353.0

298.0



Rank | Nat

SailNo

BoatName

HelmName

CrewName

Category

Club

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9

R10

Total

Nett

Alegria
Rossich

39th

=
URU

1368

68

Shambhala

Diego Wulf

Nicolas
Olivera-
Francisco
Bottino-Javier
Haedo

Corinthian

YCP

58.0

(63.0)

47.0

51.0

24.0

45.0

24.0

364.0

301.0

40th

[a1st |

760

1556

32

96

Plan B

Saci

Pedro Garra

Fabio Cotrim
Da Costa
Barbosa

Ignacio
Regusci-
Enrique
Schickendantz-
Ivan Guicheff

Jorge Zarif-
Alexandre
Marin-Gabriel
Santos

Corinthian

YCPE

Yacht Clube de
llhabela

38.0

[40.0

16.0

58.0

30.0

9.0

38.0

34.0

8.0

[37.0

47.0

40.0

(58.0)

[(72.0

DNF)

43.0

17.0

55.0

60.0

373.0

[390.0

315.0

318.0

42nd

BRA

1666

88

Highlanders

Selmo
Nissenbaum

Henrique
Haddad-Felipe
Sabino-Victor
Sabino

ICRJ

18.0

43rd

BER

1328

51

Hedgehog

Alec Cutler

Ryan Cox-
Charles
Pucciariello-
Brad Rodi

Corinthian

Royal Bermuda
Yacht Club

44th

929

21

Diva

Kai-Uwe
Hollweg

Magnus
Simon-Tom
Heinrich-Albert
Gerstmair

One Pro

SKWB

50.0

17.0

(67.0)

40.0

23.0

31.0

43.0

61.0

42.0

47.0

389.0

322.0

23.0

20.0

220

40.0

18.0

(72,0
DNC)

720
DNC

720
DNC

72.0
DNC

414.0

342.0

41.0

32.0

41.0

(63.0)

32.0

14.0

62.0

62.0

26.0

423.0

360.0

45th

46th

649

1191

93

Pé de vento

Negroni

Vasco
Simdes

Paulo M
Cosentino

Mario S Jesus
Junior-Wilson
Moura-Marco
Grael

Jorge A Goulu-
Juan Lago-
Paul Pruden-
Amparo
Stupenengo

One Pro

Corinthian

ICS

YCA

49.0

45.0

63.0

21.0

39.0

49.0

33.0

(65.0)

(61.0)

47.0

31.0

53.0

13.0

44.0

32.0

427.0

439.0

366.0

374.0

47th

ARG

1197

10

Sashimi

Juan Ignacio
Grimaldi

Leopoldo Van
Avermaete-
Guido Van
Avermaete-
Maria Eugenia
Bozzo-
Domingo José
Contessi

Corinthian

CNMP/YCA

63.0

61.0

(72.0
DNF)

72.0
DNC

38.0

35.0

25.0

41.0

32.0

23.0

462.0

390.0

48th

=
USA

639

35

Norboy

Laural/Lief
Sigmond

Leif Sigmond-
Stephanie
Roble-Collin
Kirby

Mixed
Plus
Division

Chicago Yacht Club

42.0

28.0

(59.0)

57.0

47.8
RDGb

47.8
RDGb

47.8
RDGb

37.0

31.0

450.4

391.4

49th

50th

ARG

CHI

1554

410

44

34

Bbto

Los Rolling

José
Arrondo

Pedro
Cabezon

Ezequiel
Mendonca-
Guillermo
Arrondo-Ayrton
Godoy
Benjamin
Grez-Felipe
Cubillos-Carlos
Vergara

Corinthian

One Pro

YCA

CNP

46.0

52.0

26.0

47.0

64.0

(62.0)

55.0

53.0

19.0

42.0

37.0

48.0

(66.0)

39.0

51.0

63.0

24.0

37.0

40.0

459.0

458.0

393.0

396.0

51st

52nd

AUS

=
URU

1302

1369

28

69

The Bull

Spirit Of
Bamboo

David
Doherty

Santiago
Silveira

Joe Turner-
James Corrie-
Hamish Hardy

Juan Real de
Azua-Matias
Murgia-Matias
Castro

Corinthian

CYCA

YCPE/YCU

54.0

24.0

40.0

(720
DNF)

34.0

19.0

48.0

36.0

55.0

64.0

55.0

52.0

50.0

56.0

29.0

56.0

31.0

55.0

(56.0)

41.0

452.0

475.0

396.0

403.0

53rd

ARG

1552

41

Project

Oscar
Dagnino

Pablo
Giannavola-
Anabella
Dagnino-Pablo
Sebastian
Pifieyro-
Mariana Busse

Corinthian

CNO/CNSM

61.0

49.0

45.0

49.0

(62.0)

56.0

53.0

45.0

12.0

53.0

485.0

423.0

54th

ARG

1194

Shark

Mariano Rivi

Guido Lepori-
German
Zapata-Agustin
Bianchi-
Martina
Rodriguez
Califri

Corinthian

YCA - CNSI

(67.0)

49.0

63.0

21.0

62.0

62.0

32.0

20.0

51.0

491.0

424.0

55th

ARG

1198

12

Pocoloco

Nicolas
Cubria

Alfonso Victor
Campos-
Marcos
Mignani-
Guillermo
Bellinotto-
Federico
Ambrus

Corinthian

NCNE / CUBA

34.0

14.0

(72.0
DNF)

54.0

44.0

58.0

501.0

429.0

56th

Sul

1886

47

Hattan

Lorenz
Mueller

Robert
Hartmann-
Thierry
Bosshart-
Dominique
Mueller-Walter
Saettone

Corinthian

Swiss Racing
Sailors

28.0

54.0

52.0

69.0

66.0

58.0

21.0

57.0

33.0

(72.0
DSQ)

510.0

438.0

57th

58th |

ARG

URU

1195

1370

70

Mercenario 6

Farrista

Martina Silva

Gustavo Coll

Trinidad Silva-
Luis Silva-
Cecilia
Gwozdz-
Roberto
Bellinotto

Coll Sebastian-
Coll Cecilia-
Schewe Alex

Corinthian,
Woman
Helm,
Mixed
Plus
Division

Corinthian

YCA

YCU

|57.0

60.0

(66.0)

47.0

56.0

44.0

47.0

|58.0

49.0

50.0

55.0

[36.0

(65.0)

27.0

36.0

46.0

505.0

[507.0

439.0

442.0




Rank | Nat

SailNo

BoatName

HelmName

CrewName

Category

Club

R1

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9

R10

Total

Nett

59th

60th

CHN

ARG

1658

1551

72

40

Fran

Maers Hvac

Lijia Xu

José
Lovigné

Franco
Riquelme
Antonetti-
Andrea
Antonetti-
Marlene
Riquelme
Antonetti-
Hernan Suarez

Federico
Colella-Dante
Cittadini-
Tomas Bodetto

One Pro,
Mixed
Plus
Division,
Woman
Helm

One Pro

RHKYC/YCA/CNMP | 56.0

YCR

43.0

39.0

34.0

43.0

51.0

45.0

50.0

59.0

(68.0)

63.0

45.0

57.0

67.0

34.0

25.0

50.0

66.0

(66.0)

68.0

512.0

517.0

446.0

449.0

61st

CHI

1038

94

Morenita

Vernon
Robert

Matias
Landerer-
Nicholas
Robertson-
Rodrigo
Robles

One Pro

CNP

58.0

59.0

(68.0)

37.0

54.0

535.0

467.0

62nd

ARG

1201

15

Invictus

Gabriel
Salinas

Nicolas
Salinas-
Martina
Graham-Maria
Victoria
Montalbano-
Dante Cervi

Corinthian

CNSE

44.0

(64.0)

46.0

532.0

468.0

63rd

1202

99

Wizard

Jimmy
Bariani Koch

Bruna Koch-
Miguel Koch-
Ant6nio
Machado-
Andre Streppel

Corinthian

Veleiros do Sul

54.8
DPI15%

(70.0)

58.0

54.0

56.0

66.0

31.0

58.0

28.0

67.0

542.8

472.8

64th

1199

13

Cacique

Sergio
Pendola

Matias
Santangelo-
Juan Lupo-
Agustin
Cristiano

Corinthian

CNO

69.0

59.0

53.0

61.0

48.0

(72.0
DSQ)

52.0

49.0

40.0

42.0

545.0

473.0

65th

ARG

1297

23

Macarena

Alejandro
Sessarego

Lucas Ezequiel
Vescio-Carlos
Barone-
Esteban
Affonso

Corinthian

CNSE /CVSI

59.0

66.0

68.0

65.0

(70.0)

59.0

60.0

54.0

22.0

584.0

514.0

66th

67th |

1436

650

31

92

DAI!

Teresa

Mariano
Tavelli

Niels Peter
Charles
Rump

Carlos
Agnoletti-
Lisandro
Peralta-
Antonio
Campolo

Phillip Rump-
Raul Viola-
André Gick

Corinthian

Corinthian

YCA

Veleiros do Sul

[(70.0)

55.0

(66.0)

68.0

50.0

|54.0

60.0

42.0

69.0

52.0

48.0

59.0

582.0

|596.0

516.0

526.0

68th

69th |

ARG

ARG

1557

1433

49

29

Ganesh IV

Spinetta

Cristian
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